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BANNER : C-STORE PROMOTIONS Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC DESCRIPTION RETL RUM RETL GST NORM NORM CASE SPEC  SPEC RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE SIZE QPU CDE WSL RETL DEAL WSL  RETL SAVE PROD HAND  QTY
s Shelf Talker W/WATCHERS MUSH PMPKN 320.00GM 10 B 47.17 8.19 14.80 32.37  4.99 3.20 600815
s Shelf Talker RRD CAP CHILLI CASHEW 150.00GM 6 A 17.41 4.73 1.80 15.61  3.99 0.74 601615
s Shelf Talker CAD DAIRY MILK VANILLA 34.00PK 6 B 34.92 9.25 9.00 25.92  6.99 2.26 626759
s Shelf Talker NIPPYS APPLE/GING COLD P1.00LT 6 A 22.63 5.29 2.60 20.03  4.49 0.80 628842
s Shelf Talker NIPPYS APP/ORG/CARR COLD1.00LT 6 A 22.63 5.29 2.60 20.03  4.49 0.80 628869
s Shelf Talker OBELA GARN HOMMUS CHIM220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.63 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.64 632454
s Shelf Talker W/WATCHER CHICK&MUSH F300.00GM 10 B 47.17 8.19 14.80 32.37  4.99 3.20 632681
s Shelf Talker PATTIES MINI COMBOS 1.00KG 6 B 65.03 16.75 12.00 53.03 13.99 2.76 643436
s Shelf Talker PETERS FROSTY FRT NAT TR8.00'S 6 B 29.15 7.49 6.30 22.85 5.99 1.50 652746
s Shelf Talker B/EYE HASH BROWNS 375.00GM 12 A 27.33 3.19 1.30 26.03 2.99 0.20 662645
s Shelf Talker DUE SOUTH VANILLA BEAN I1.00LT 9 B 67.12  11.29 4.00 63.12 10.99 0.30 900674
s Shelf Talker NESTLE KIT KAT STICKS  4.00PK 6 B 34.92 9.25 9.00 25.92  6.99 2.26 901239
s Shelf Talker CADBURY CARAMILK MULTI 4.00PK 6 B 34.92 9.25 9.00 25.92  6.99 2.26 903349
s Shelf Talker SCHULSTAD CROISSANTS 4.00PK 12 B 24.83 3.45 1.20 23.63 2.99 0.46 903429
s Shelf Talker OBELA GARN HOMMUS SWT 220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.63 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.64 904552
s Shelf Talker PHILA SWEET CHILLI PHI150.00GM 6 A 15.38 4.09 1.44 13.94  3.49 0.60 905256
s Shelf Talker PHILA ORIGINAL 140.00GM 6 A 15.96 4.09 1.56 14.40  3.49 0.60 908449
s Shelf Talker SAN SO GOOD ALMOND MILK 1.00LT 12 A 30.01 4.05 3.60 26.41  3.25 0.80 913125
s Shelf Talker SO GOOD ALMOND UNSW BOTT1.00LT 12 A 30.01 4.05 3.60 26.41  3.25 0.80 913168
s Shelf Talker W/WATCHERS TUNA PASTA 320.00GM 10 B 47.17 8.19 14.80 32.37  4.99 3.20 914005
s Shelf Talker OBELA HOMMUS CARAMELIS220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.63 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.64 922611
s Shelf Talker OBELA HOMMUS SPICY HAR220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.63 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.64 922726
s Shelf Talker OBELA HOMMUS SWT BEETR220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.63 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.64 922734
s Shelf Talker OBELA GRKSTYL YGHRT CU220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.52 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.53 922769
s Shelf Talker RED ROCK DELI DIP RST 150.00GM 6 A 17.41 4.73 1.80 15.61  3.99 0.74 924975
s Shelf Talker RED ROCK DELI DIP TOM/150.00GM 6 A 17.41 4.73 1.80 15.61  3.99 0.74 925003
s Shelf Talker OBELA HOMMUS SMOOTH CL220.00GM 6 A 15.43 4.10 1.54 13.89  3.69 0.41 930742
s Shelf Talker OBELA GARNISHED TOMATO220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.63 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.64 943658
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s Shelf Talker OBELA GARNISHED PAPRIK220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.63 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.64 943674
s Shelf Talker OBELA HOMMUS PINE NUT 220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.63 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.64 951981
s Shelf Talker OBELA HOMMUS ZESTY JAL220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.63 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.64 952044
s Shelf Talker RED ROCK DIP BEETROOT/150.00GM 6 A 17.41 4.73 1.80 15.61  3.99 0.74 953741
s Shelf Talker RED ROCK DELI DIP CHIL150.00GM 6 A 17.41 4.73 1.80 15.61  3.99 0.74 953805
s Shelf Talker RED ROCK DELI DIP CAP/150.00GM 6 A 17.41 4.73 1.80 15.61  3.99 0.74 953821
s Shelf Talker PETERS LIFESAVERS 8PK  8.00PK 6 B 25.75 7.19 3.00 22.75 5.99 1.20 957187
s Shelf Talker RRD BASIL PESTO PECORI150.00GM 6 A 17.41 4.73 1.80 15.61  3.99 0.74 967393
s Shelf Talker FLORA SPREAD ORIGINAL  1.00KG 8 A 37.20 5.65 3.60 33.60 5.49 0.16 969583
s Shelf Talker FLORA SPREAD S/R SNFLWR 1.00KG 8 A 37.20 5.65 3.60 33.60 5.49 0.16 969591
s Shelf Talker SAN SO GOOD CHILLED 1.00LT 12 A 20.55 2.55 3.60 16.95 1.99 0.56 969604
s Shelf Talker FLORA BUTTERY 1.00KG 8 A 37.20 5.65 3.60 33.60 5.49 0.16 972694
s Shelf Talker OBELA BABA GANOUSH 220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.63 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.64 975035
s Shelf Talker FROSTY FRUITS WATERMELONS.0O0PK 6 B 29.15 7.49 6.30 22.85 5.99 1.50 977188
s Shelf Talker TIBALDI SIGNATURE HAM 120.00GM 12 A 30.92 4.59 4.50 26.42  3.69 0.90 979546
s Shelf Talker W/WATCHERS BEEF BOLOGN320.00GM 10 B 47.17 8.19 14.80 32.37  4.99 3.20 981160
s Shelf Talker CAD CRUNCHIE BARS 4.00PK 8 B 46.63 9.25 10.00 36.63  6.99 2.26 981259
s Shelf Talker TOBLERONE ICE CREAM STIC4.00PK 8 B 46.63 9.25 10.00 36.63  6.99 2.26 988274
s Shelf Talker CADBURY CHERRY RIPE STIC4.00PK 6 B 34.92 9.25 9.00 25.92  6.99 2.26 993823
s Shelf Talker NIPPYS ORANGE NAS COLD P1.00LT 6 A 19.80 4.59 2.60 17.20  3.99 0.60 994316
s Shelf Talker NIPPYS CLOUDY APPLE COLD1.00LT 6 A 19.80 4.59 2.60 17.20  3.99 0.60 994332
s Shelf Talker RRD AVOCADO GREEN GODD150.00GM 6 A 17.41 4.73 1.80 15.61  3.99 0.74 996661
s Shelf Talker OBELA GARN HOMMUS LEMO220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.63 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.64 996696
s Shelf Talker OBELA GARN HOMMUS RST 220.00GM 6 A 17.00 4.63 1.69 15.31  3.99 0.64 996709
s Shelf Talker W/WATCHERS BEEF LASGAN370.00GM 10 B 47.17 8.19 14.80 32.37  4.99 3.20 996960
s Shelf Talker CADBURY DAIRY MILK HAZEL4.00PK 6 B 34.92 9.25 9.00 25.92  6.99 2.26 999950
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s Shelf Talker W/KING TOILET GELSTN R700.00ML 6 B 17.30 5.15 5.10 12.20 3.49 1.66 001783
s Shelf Talker W/KING TOILET GELSTN R700.00ML 6 B 17.30 5.15 5.10 12.20 3.49 1.66 001804
s Shelf Talker W/KING TOILET GELSTN R700.00ML 6 B 17.30 5.15 5.10 12.20  3.49 1.66 001812
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA NO SUGAR VANG600.00ML 24 B 58.92 4.30 8.86 50.06 3.49 0.81 004167
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA NO SUGAR VANIL1.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.89 15.22 28.00 2.99 0.90 004175
s Shelf Talker KIRKS G/BEER 375ML 10.00PK 2 B 47.95  10.45 36.49 11.46 7.49 2.96 004335
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA 1.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.89 15.22 28.00 2.99 0.90 012212
s Shelf Talker FANTA 1.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.89 15.22 28.00 2.99 0.90 012239
s Shelf Talker SPRITE LEMONADE 1.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.89 15.22 28.00 2.99 0.90 012255
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA DIET 1.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.89 15.22 28.00 2.99 0.90 012271
s Shelf Talker SPRITE 600.00ML 24 B 58.92 4.30 8.86 50.06 3.49 0.81 018550
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA 600.00ML 24 B 58.92 4.30 8.86 50.06 3.49 0.81 019406
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA DIET 600.00ML 24 B 58.92 4.30 8.86 50.06 3.49 0.81 019414
s Shelf Talker MT FRANKLIN 1.00LT 12 A 30.21 2.89 11.33 18.88  2.49 0.40 026593
s Shelf Talker SAN SO GOOD REGULAR 1.00LT 12 A 24.20 2.69 7.80 16.40 1.79 0.90 030752
s Shelf Talker SAN SO GOOD LITE RECAP 1.00LT 12 A 24.20 2.69 7.80 16.40 1.79 0.90 030787
s Shelf Talker EDG BEETROOT SLICED  425.00GM 16 A 21.71 1.80 4.00 17.71 1.49 0.31 080143
s Shelf Talker KIRKS LEMONADE 375ML  10.00PK 2 B 47.95  10.45 36.49 11.46 7.49 2.96 088532
s Shelf Talker KIRKS CLUB LEMON 375ML 10.00PK 2 B 47.95  10.45 36.49 11.46  7.49 2.96 088540
s Shelf Talker KIRKS PASITO 375ML 10.00PK 2 B 47.95  10.45 36.49 11.46 7.49 2.96 088559
s Shelf Talker MOTHER BERRY ENERGY DRNK4.00PK 6 B 44.02  12.19 12.66 31.36 8.99 3.20 101426
s Shelf Talker SAN SO GOOD U/S ALMOND M1.00LT 12 A 29.39 3.50 13.80 15.59 1.75 1.75 106817
s Shelf Talker BICKS MANGO ICED TEA C750.00ML 8 B 28.39 5.19  6.00 22.39  4.49 0.70 108927
s Shelf Talker BICKS RASB L/ADE ICED 750.00ML 8 B 28.39 5.19  6.00 22.39 4.49 0.70 108935
s Shelf Talker BICKS 100% PURE CHERRY J1.00LT 6 A 29.42 6.74 3.00 26.42 5.99 0.75 109065
s Shelf Talker POWERADE FLO CAP GOLD 600.00ML 12 B 36.30 3.90 7.65 28.65 3.49 0.41 109356
s Shelf Talker MT FRANKLIN LIGHT SPARK 1.25LT 12 B 35.21 3.09 15.85 19.36 2.39 0.70 109735
s Shelf Talker SANITARIUM WEET BIX 575.00GM 12 A 39.75 4.09 16.60 23.15 2.69 1.40 111093
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s Shelf Talker ATKINS END CHOC COVERED 5.00PK 4 B 35.94  14.29 5.96 29.98 12.99 1.30 112336
s Shelf Talker CADBURY TWIRL BITES  135.00GM 14 B 35.17 4.00 6.02 29.15  3.25 0.75 114286
s Shelf Talker CADBURY TWIRL BITES  135.00GM 10 B 25.12 4.00 4.30 20.82  3.25 0.75 114286
s Shelf Talker CAD OLD GOLD FRT&NUT B120.00GM 10 B 25.12 4.00 4.30 20.82  3.25 0.75 116601
s Shelf Talker MOTHER ENERGY DRINK S/F 4.00PK 6 B 44.02 12.19 12.66 31.36 8.99 3.20 118850 _
s Shelf Talker DINE SAUCY MORSELS WITH85.00GM 14 B 11.58 1.25 0.60 10.98 1.09 0.16 120627
s Shelf Talker DINE DAILY SALMON SLICE85.00GM 14 B 11.58 1.25 0.60 10.98 1.09 0.16 120694
s Shelf Talker DINE DAILY CHKN SLICES 85.00GM 14 B 11.58 1.25 0.60 10.98 1.09 0.16 120707
s Shelf Talker MOTHER ENERGY DRINK PASS4.00PK 6 B 44.02 12.19 12.66 31.36  8.99 3.20 122518
s Shelf Talker POWERADE FLO STRAW LEM600.00ML 12 B 36.30 3.90 7.65 28.65 3.49 0.41 124804
s Shelf Talker MILKY WAY TWIN PACK 45.00GM 24 B 28.68 2.00 10.08 18.60 1.29 0.71 125372
s Shelf Talker MARS CLASSIC SINGLE BAR47.00GM 48 B 57.37 2.00 20.16 37.21 1.29 0.71 127298
s Shelf Talker IN A BISKIT CHICKEN  160.00GM 16 B 33.77 3.09 7.84 25.93 2.35 0.74 128127
s Shelf Talker IN A BISKIT DRUMSTIX 160.00GM 16 B 33.77 3.09 7.84 25.93 2.35 0.74 128151
s Shelf Talker BICKFORDS RASPBERRY CO750.00ML 12 B 42.58 5.25 6.00 36.58  4.49 0.76 128717
s Shelf Talker GRINDERS ESPRESSO GROU200.00GM 4 A 36.08 9.69 12.96 23.12 7.99 1.70 130913
s Shelf Talker GRINDERS CREMA GROUND 200.00GM 4 A 36.08 9.69 12.96 23.12 7.99 1.70 130921
s Shelf Talker POWERADE FLO BERRY ICE600.00ML 12 B 36.30 3.90 7.65 28.65 3.49 0.41 131000
s Shelf Talker POWERADE FLO CAP MOUNT600.00ML 12 B 36.30 3.90 7.65 28.65 3.49 0.41 131019
s Shelf Talker POWERADE FLO CAP LEMON600.00ML 12 B 36.30 3.90 7.65 28.65 3.49 0.41 131027
s Shelf Talker POWERADE FLO ZERO BERR600.00ML 12 B 36.30 3.90 7.65 28.65 3.49 0.41 131043
s Shelf Talker POWERADE FLO ZERO MOUNG60O.0O0ML 12 B 36.30 3.90 7.65 28.65 3.49 0.41 131051
s Shelf Talker POWERADE FLO CAP BLACK600.00ML 12 B 36.30 3.90 7.65 28.65 3.49 0.41 131078
s Shelf Talker FANTA ORG 600.00ML 24 B 58.92 4.30 8.86 50.06  3.49 0.81 131510
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA 6.00PK 4 B 57.30 11.00 31.69 25.61  6.99 4.01 131588
s Shelf Talker SO GOOD ALMOND&COCONUT U1.0O0LT 12 A 29.39 3.50 13.80 15.59 1.75 1.75 135220
s Shelf Talker VANILLA COKE 600.00ML 24 B 58.92 4.30 8.86 50.06  3.49 0.81 137445
s Shelf Talker BICKFORDS TROPICAL COR750.00ML 12 B 42.58 5.25 6.00 36.58  4.49 0.76 138130
s Shelf Talker POWERADE ACTIVE WATER 600.00ML 12 B 37.70 3.90 9.05 28.65 3.49 0.41 138405
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Promotion buy period commences:
DESCRIPTION RETL
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POWERADE ACTIVE WATER 600.
POWERADE ACTIVE WATER 600.
TIM TAM MESSINA CHOC M160.
TETLEY EXTRA STRONG TE100.
ARN TV SNACKS BDAY CAK165.
ARN TV SNACKS CHOC BRO165.
ARN TV SNACKS HCOMB CH165.

FANTA ORANGE NO SUGAR 1.

SPRITE NO SUGAR 1.
SANITARIUM MARMITE 250.
COCA COLA 250ML 8.

COCA COLA NO SUGAR 250MLS.
COCA COLA DIET 250ML 8.
SKITTLES BOX FRUITS 45.
COCA COLA VANILLA 250ML 8.
FANTA 250ML 8.

EUROPE SUMMER ROLL BIT135.
EUROPE SUMMER ROLL BIT135.

FANTA NO SUGAR 250ML 8.
SPRITE 250ML 8.
SPRITE NO SUGAR 250ML 8.
MT FRANKLIN SPARK RASPBEL.
COCA COLA NO SUGAR 375ML6.
COCA COLA VANILLA 1.
KIRKS SF PASITO 375ML 10.
BICKS SUPERBERRY JUICE 1.
BICKS BLUEBERRY JUICE 1.

SNICKERS 50.

Store Prom.

RUM RETL GST

00ML
00ML
00GM
00's
00GM
00GM
00GM
25LT
25LT
00GM
00PK
00PK
00PK
00GM
00PK
00PK

00GM
00GM

00PK
00PK
00PK
25LT
00PK
25LT
00PK
00LT
00LT

00GM

List (TIW)
ReferPOS

NORM
QPU CDE WSL
12 B 37.70
12 B 37.70
24 B 72.00
6 A 27.62
12 B 34.20
12 B 34.20
12 B 34.20
12 B 43.22
12 B 43.22
12 A 35.09
3 B 29.74
3 B 29.74
3 B 29.74
18 B 16.52
3 B 29.74
3 B 29.74
14 B 35.17
10 B 25.12
3 B 29.74
3 B 29.74
3 B 29.74
12 B 35.21
4 B 57.30
12 B 43.22
2 B 47.95
6 A 24.19
6 B 25.63
48 B 57.37

NORM
RETL

11.

10.

FOR PROM REF Fort09:

CASE
DEAL

10.

Y
(2NN C, NG N C N

=

12.
12.

12.

12.

12.

12.
12.
12.
15.
31.
15.
36.

20.

.05
.05

75

.60
.28
.28
.28
.22
.22
.00

52
52
52

.43

52
52

.02
.30

52
52
52
85
69
22
49

.00
.00

16

S

28.
28.
61.
21.
28.
28.
28.
28.
28.
31.
17.
17.
17.
15.
17.

17.

17.
17.
17.
19.
25.
28.
11.
21.
22.
37.

PEC
WSL
65
65
25
02
92
92
92
00
00
09
22
22
22
09
22
22

.15
.82

22
22
22
36
61
00
46
19
63
21

23FEB22
SPEC RETL
RETL SAVE
3.49 0.41
3.49 0.41
3.25 1.14
4.49 1.46
3.25 1.14
3.25 1.14
3.25 1.14
2.99 0.90
2.99 0.90
3.69 0.81
6.99 3.00
6.99 3.00
6.99 3.00
1.29 0.51
6.99 3.00
6.99 3.00
3.25 0.75
3.25 0.75
6.99 3.00
6.99 3.00
6.99 3.00
2.39 0.70
6.99 4.01
2.99 0.90
7.49 2.96
4.99 1.00
5.49 0.90
1.29 0.71
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138413
138421
140337
141516
141612
141620
142033
144098
144100
152709
154229
154245
154325
154384
154587
154851

154923
154923

155213
155256
155504
155539
155619
155686
155723
159580
159716

163301

HAND QTY
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Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf

Shelf

C-STORE PROMOTIONS

Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker

Talker

RETAILERS

Promotion buy period commences:

DESCRIPTION

BOUNTY CHOCOLATE BAR 56.
MALTESERS TEASERS SINGL35.
MEDIX IBUPROFEN SOFT GE20.
MEDIX SALINE NASAL SPRA30.
ATKINS END CARAMEL NUT C5.
ATKINS END MILK CHOCOLATS.
CADBURY CHERRY RIPE BI135.
TIM TAM MRIVER SALT CAl175.
MOTHER EPIC SWELL ENERGYA4.
MARS BAR RASPBERRY 47 .
BICKS CORDIAL PEACH TE750.
MISSION CORN STRIPS YE230.
SORB VANILLA FACIAL TI170.
BICKS BLACK CURRANT SY750.
DINE TURKEY GRAVY 85.
DINE BEEF LIVER GRAVY 85.
DINE CAT FD SLMN SCY MOS85.
DINE OCEAN FISH 85.
DINE SLOW COOK LAMB MORS8S5.
DINE TUNA MORNAY WITH C85.
CHUPA CHUPS SINGLE 12.
COTTON TAMPONS SUPER 16.
COTTON TAMPONS REGULAR 16.
VIOLET CRUMBLE CAR H/C500.
SAN SO GOOD ALMOND MILK 1.
BICKS CORDIAL GINGER B750.
BICKS CORDIAL LEMON/BA750.

BICKS CORDIAL LEMON 750.

RETL
SIZE

Store Prom. List (TIW)
ReferPOS

RUM RETL GST NORM
QPU CDE WSL

00GM 24 B 28.68
00GM 24 B 28.68
00's 12 B 33.56
00ML 6 B 23.11
00PK 6 B 53.90
00PK 6 B 53.90
00GM 10 B 25.12
00GM 24 B 72.00
00PK 6 B 44.02
00GM 24 B 28.68
00ML 12 B 42.58
00GM 6 B 11.48
00PK 12 B 17.97
00ML 8 B 29.92
00GM 14 B 11.58
00GM 14 B 11.58
00GM 14 B 11.58
00GM 14 B 11.58
00GM 14 B 11.58
00GM 14 B 11.58
00GM 50 B 12.70
00'Ss 10 A 38.44
00'Ss 10 A 38.44
00ML 12 B 34.17
00LT 12 A 29.39
00ML 12 B 42.58
00ML 12 B 42.58
00ML 12 B 42.58

NORM
RETL

14.

14.

S 0 O

o g U W

.00
.00
.59
.49

29
29

.00
.39
.19
.00
.25
.25
.29
.48
.25
.25
.25
.25
.25
.25
.50
.38
.38
.59
.50
.25
.25
.25

FOR PROM REF Fort09:

CASE
DEAL

10.
10.

10.
12.

10.

08
08

.80
.60
.94
.94
.30

75
66
08

.00
.41
.20
.80
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.50
.00
.00
.00
.80
.00
.00
.00

S

18.
18.
28.
19.
44 .
44 .
20.
61.
31.
18.
36.
10.
16.
25.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
11.
31.
31.
28.
15.
36.
36.
36.

PEC
WSL

60
60
76
51
96
96
82
25
36
60
58
07
77
12
98
98
98
98
98
98
20
44
44
17
59
58
58
58

23FEB22
SPEC RETL
RETL SAVE
1.29 0.71
1.29 0.71
3.99 0.60
5.49 1.00
12.99 1.30
12.99 1.30
3.25 0.75
3.25 1.14
8.99 3.20
1.29 0.71
4.49 0.76
2.69 0.56
2.19 0.10
5.49 0.99
1.09 0.16
1.09 0.16
1.09 0.16
1.09 0.16
1.09 0.16
1.09 0.16
0.40 0.10
4.49 0.89
4.49 0.89
3.69 0.90
1.75 1.75
4.49 0.76
4.49 0.76
4.49 0.76

- 08MAR22

PAGE:

STORE QTY ON ORDER

PROD

169631
176014
176559
176575
178984
178992
181673
182561
185068
185842
188429
191994
193498
193674
210462
210497
210622
210630
210657
210702
212863
217891
217904
220468
225592
226288
226739

226771

HAND QTY
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(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND.

BANNER

PROM SPEC
TYPE TYPE

S

S

Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf

Shelf
Shelf

Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf

Shelf
Shelf

Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf

Shelf

C-STORE PROMOTIONS

Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker

Talker
Talker

Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker

Talker
Talker

Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker

Talker

RETAILERS

Promotion buy period commences:

DESCRIPTION

BICKS CORDIAL LEM LIME750.
BICKS CORDIAL LIME 750.
VIOLET CRUMBLE 50.
ARN CHOCOLATE BUTTERNU200.
EDG BEETROOT SWEET SLI425.

B/LOVE SLEEPY NIGHTS 4-79.
B/LOVE SLEEPY NIGHTS 4-79.

MCLNS SENSITIVE T/PAST100.
SNICKERS CREAMY PEANUT 36.
CAD FLAKE BITES PILLOW150.
MT FRANKLIN M/W SPARKLINI.

CAD TWIRL CARAMILK BIT110.
CAD TWIRL CARAMILK BIT110.

COCA-COLA NO SUGAR 1.
COCA-COLA NO SUGAR 600.
LEGGOS NAS PASTE SACHE200.
MISSION CORN CHIPS TAC230.
MENTOS P/FRESH GRAPE GU30.
BABY LOVE S/NIGHT PANT 12.
NATURALE 100 REC P/TOWEL2.
VIOLET CRUMBLE FLAV MIS500.
LIFT HARD HITTING LEMON 1.
MISSION TORTILLA STRIP230.
MISSION CORN CHIP EXTR230.
ARN CH TV SNACKS ORIG 175.
ARN TV SNACKS MALT STI175.
KIRKS CRM SODA S/FREE 310.
KIRKS LEMON S/FREE 375M10.

KIRKS LEMONADE S/FREE 310.

RETL
SIZE

Store Prom. List (TIW)
ReferPOS

RUM RETL GST NORM
QPU CDE WSL

00ML 12 B 42.58
00ML 12 B 42.58
00GM 42 B 50.54
00GM 16 B 40.80
00GM 16 A 21.71
00's 4 A 35.67
00's 3 A 26.75
00GM 12 B 47.63
00GM 24 B 28.68
00GM 14 B 35.17
25LT 12 B 35.21
00GM 14 B 35.17
00GM 10 B 25.12
25LT 12 B 43.22
00ML 24 B 58.92
00GM 10 A 17.80
00GM 6 B 11.48
00GM 10 B 11.89
00PK 3 B 26.75
00PK 6 B 9.25
00ML 12 B 34.17
25LT 12 B 43.22
00GM 6 B 11.48
00GM 6 B 11.48
00GM 12 B 34.20
00GM 12 B 34.20
00PK 2 B 47.95
00PK 2 B 47.95
00PK 2 B 47.95

NORM
RETL

11.
11.

10.
10.
10.

FOR PROM REF Fort09:

CASE
DEAL

17.

sy

g ww,

10.

36.
36.
36.

.00
.00

22

.20
.00

.20
.90

.04

08

.02
.85

.02
.30

.22
.86
.00
.41
.30
.80
.50
.00
.22
.41
.41
.28
.28

49
49
49

S

36.
36.
33.
37.
17.

28.
28.
10.
10.
28.
28.
11.
11.

11.

PEC
WSL

58
58
32
60
71

.47
.85

.59
.60
.15
.36

.15
.82

.00
.06
.80
.07
.59
.95
.75
17
00
07
07
92
92
46
46
46

23FEB22
SPEC RETL
RETL SAVE
4.49 0.76
4.49 0.76
1.29 0.71
3.25 1.14
1.49 0.31
9.99 1.01
9.99 1.01
5.49 0.66
1.29 0.71
3.25 0.75
2.39 0.70
3.25 0.75
3.25 0.75
2.99 0.90
3.49 0.81
2.29 0.10
2.69 0.56
1.79 0.26
9.49 2.61
1.99 0.63
3.69 0.90
2.99 0.90
2.69 0.56
2.69 0.56
3.25 1.14
3.25 1.14
7.49 2.96
7.49 2.96
7.49 2.96

- 08MAR22

PAGE:

STORE QTY ON ORDER

PROD

226800
230287
237593
238449
239863

243870
243870

245542
247070
255492
257981

262684
262684

268007
268381
273076
281770
285632
293237
294766
296737
297617
300556
300695
302818
302842
305744
305760
305808

HAND QTY
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(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS Store Prom. List (TIW) FOR PROM REF Fort09: 23FEB22 - 08MAR22 PAGE: 9

BANNER : C-STORE PROMOTIONS Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC DESCRIPTION RETL RUM RETL GST NORM NORM CASE SPEC  SPEC RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE STZE QPU CDE WSTL RETL DEAL WSL ~ RETL SAVE PROD HAND  QTY
s Shelf Talker SAN PEANUT BUTTER CRUN375.00GM 6 A 16.99 3.95 5.00 11.99 2.69 1.26 314675
s Shelf Talker SAN PEANUT BUTTER SMO0375.00GM 6 A 16.99 3.95 5.00 11.99 2.69 1.26 314798
s Shelf Talker MT FRANKLIN M/WTR NAT  1.25LT 12 B 35.21 3.09 15.85 19.36 2.39 0.70 317454
s Shelf Talker FRYS TURKISH DELIGHT B120.00GM 18 B 45.21 4.00 7.74 37.47 3.25 0.75 317534
s Shelf Talker FRYS TURKISH DELIGHT B120.00GM 10 B 25.12 4.00 4.30 20.82  3.25 0.75 317534 _____
s Shelf Talker MT FRANKLIN M/WTR LEMON 1.25LT 12 B 35.21 3.09 15.85 19.36 2.39 0.70 317550
s Shelf Talker TWIX BAR 50.00GM 20 B 23.90 2.00 8.40 15.50 1.29 0.71 325366
s Shelf Talker M&MS MINIS 35.00GM 24 B 28.68 2.00 10.08 18.60 1.29 0.71 326713
s Shelf Talker MT FRANKLIN STILL 500ML12.00PK 2 A 20.12 7.99 9.62 10.50 6.99 1.00 329551
s Shelf Talker CAD CURLY WURLY SQUIRL110.00GM 10 B 25.12 4.00 4.30 20.82  3.25 0.75 333454
s Shelf Talker B/LOVE SLEEPY NIGHTS 8-18.00'S 4 A 35.67 11.00 5.20 30.47 9.99 1.01 335855
s Shelf Talker ARN TIM TAM WHITE 165.00GM 24 B 72.00 4.39 10.75 61.25 3.25 1.14 335871
s Shelf Talker ARN WAGON WHEEL ORIG M190.00GM 20 B 57.00 4.39 7.60 49.40  3.25 1.14 337172
s Shelf Talker KIRKS CRM SODA 375ML  10.00PK 2 B 47.95  10.45 36.49 11.46  7.49 2.96 338335
s Shelf Talker SORBENT FACIAL SOFT WH170.00'S 12 B 17.99 2.29 1.20 16.79 2.19 0.10 338650
s Shelf Talker ARN CHOC SCOTCH FINGER250.00GM 12 B 30.60 4.39 2.40 28.20 3.25 1.14 338677 __
s Shelf Talker ARN CHOC CAR CROWNS  200.00GM 20 B 66.00 4.39 14.95 51.05 3.25 1.14 339231
s Shelf Talker ARN CHOC MINT SLICE  200.00GM 20 B 66.00 4.39 14.95 51.05 3.25 1.14 339266
s Shelf Talker ARN CHOC MONTE 200.00GM 20 B 60.00 4.39 10.60 49.40  3.25 1.14 339792
s Shelf Talker ARN CHOC GAIETY 160.00GM 20 B 60.00 4.39 10.60 49.40  3.25 1.14 339805
s Shelf Talker ARN CHOC TEDDY BEARS 200.00GM 20 B 60.00 4.39 10.60 49.40 3.25 1.14 339880
s Shelf Talker ARN TIM TAM ORIGINAL 200.00GM 24 B 79.20 4.39 17.95 61.25 3.25 1.14 340275
s Shelf Talker ARN TIM TAM DBL COATED200.00GM 24 B 79.20 4.39 17.95 61.25 3.25 1.14 340291
s Shelf Talker ARN CHOC TIM TAM DARK 200.00GM 24 B 79.20 4.39 17.95 61.25 3.25 1.14 340339
s Shelf Talker ARN TIM TAM CHEWY CARM175.00GM 24 B 79.20 4.39 17.95 61.25 3.25 1.14 340355
s Shelf Talker QUILTON T/T UNSCENTED 12.00PK 5 B 31.15 9.15 5.85 25.30 7.49 1.66 341817
s Shelf Talker COTT COMF NAPK UL/THN W14.00'S 6 A 25.19 5.85 5.40 19.79  4.49 1.36 343193
s Shelf Talker MENTOS PURE FRSH GUM BT30.00GM 10 B 11.89 2.05 1.30 10.59 1.79 0.26 343636
s Shelf Talker MENTOS PURE GUM BTL FRE30.00GM 10 B 11.89 2.05 1.30 10.59 1.79 0.26 343644



(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS Store Prom. List (TIW) FOR PROM REF Fort09: 23FEB22 - 08MAR22 PAGE: 10

BANNER : C-STORE PROMOTIONS Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC DESCRIPTION RETL RUM RETL GST NORM NORM CASE SPEC  SPEC RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE SIZE QPU CDE WSL RETL DEAL WSL  RETL SAVE PROD HAND  QTY
s Shelf Talker MENTOS P/FRESH STRAWBER30.00GM 10 B 11.89 2.05 1.30 10.59 1.79 0.26 343791
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA 300ML 4.00PK 6 B 55.33 8.69 27.88 27.45  6.99 1.70 347979
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA NO SUGAR 300ML4.00PK 6 B 55.33 8.69 27.88 27.45  6.99 1.70 347995
s Shelf Talker SPRITE NO SUGAR 600.00ML 24 B 58.92 4.30 8.86 50.06  3.49 0.81 348023
s Shelf Talker SORBENT FACIAL SOFT HY170.00'S 12 B 17.99 2.29 1.20 16.79 2.19 0.10 349472
s Shelf Talker MISSION CHIPS CHILLI &230.00GM 6 B 11.48 3.25 1.41 10.07 2.69 0.56 355725
s Shelf Talker DINE KITTEN WITH TENDER8S5.00GM 14 B 11.58 1.25 0.60 10.98 1.09 0.16 356760
s Shelf Talker DINE KITTEN STEAMED OCE85.00GM 14 B 11.58 1.25 0.60 10.98 1.09 0.16 356779
s Shelf Talker MENTOS P/FRESH BUBBLEFR30.00GM 10 B 11.89 2.05 1.30 10.59 1.79 0.26 360030
s Shelf Talker OZKLEEN KITCHEN TRIGGES500.00ML 4 B 12.47 5.65 1.60 10.87 4.69 0.96 363071
s Shelf Talker OZKLEEN MOULD POWER TR500.00ML 4 B 15.46 6.49 1.60 13.86  5.99 0.50 364226
s Shelf Talker BICKS LEMON LIME NO SU750.00ML 12 B 42.58 5.25 6.00 36.58  4.49 0.76 364330
s Shelf Talker BICKS PRUNE JUICE 1.00LT 6 A 29.42 6.74 3.00 26.42  5.99 0.75 364672
s Shelf Talker BICKS POMEGRANTE JUICE 1.00LT 6 A 28.08 6.84 3.00 25.08 5.99 0.85 364680
s Shelf Talker BICKS CRANBERRY JUICE  1.00LT 6 B 21.27 5.50 3.00 18.27  4.49 1.01 364699
s Shelf Talker SORBENT FRANGIPANI FAC170.00PK 12 B 17.97 2.29 1.20 16.77 2.19 0.10 370917
s Shelf Talker CAD SCORCHED ALMOND  120.00GM 10 B 25.12 4.00 4.30 20.82  3.25 0.75 376868
s Shelf Talker CAD SCORCHED ALMOND  120.00GM 18 B 45.21 4.00 7.74 37.47  3.25 0.75 376868 ___
s Shelf Talker CAD SCORCHED PEANUT  120.00GM 18 B 45.21 4.00 7.74 37.47  3.25 0.75 376876
s Shelf Talker CAD SCORCHED PEANUT  120.00GM 10 B 25.12 4.00 4.30 20.82  3.25 0.75 376876
s Shelf Talker LEG SACHETS TOM PSTE 200.00GM 10 A 17.80 2.39 1.00 16.80 2.29 0.10 377262
s Shelf Talker LEG SACHETS PIZZA SCE 200.00GM 10 A 17.80 2.39 1.00 16.80 2.29 0.10 377289
s Shelf Talker ARNOTTS TIM TAM RASP D160.00GM 24 B 72.00 4.39 10.75 61.25 3.25 1.14 383224
s Shelf Talker ARNOTTS TIM TAM MANGO 160.00GM 24 B 72.00 4.39 10.75 61.25 3.25 1.14 383232
s Shelf Talker ARNOTTS TIM TAM SLTD D175.00GM 24 B 72.00 4.39 10.75 61.25 3.25 1.14 383240
s Shelf Talker ARNOTTS TIM TAM ESTATE160.00GM 24 B 72.00 4.39 10.75 61.25 3.25 1.14 383419
s Shelf Talker SAN PEANUT BUTTER NAT 375.00GM 6 A 17.23 4.17 5.60 11.63 2.69 1.48 383857
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA NO SUGAR CAFFEL.25LT 12 B 43.22 3.89 15.22 28.00 2.99 0.90 386628
s Shelf Talker MOTHER ENERGY DRINK 4X504.00PK 6 B 44.02 12.19 12.66 31.36  8.99 3.20 386740



(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND.

BANNER
PROM SPEC
TYPE TYPE
S Shelf
S Shelf
S Shelf
S Shelf
S Shelf
S Shelf
S Shelf

S Shelf

C-STORE PROMOTIONS

Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker

Talker
Talker

Talker
Talker

Promotion buy period commences:

RETAILERS

DESCRIPTION

SORBENT KIDS B/GUM FAC170.

MEDIX PARACETAMOL RAPID20.

TWIX WHITE

SNICKERS WHITE BAR

M&MS
MARS

M&MS
M&MS

MILK
M&MS MILK

PEANUT
PEANUT

RETL
SIZE

46.

Store Prom.

RUM RETL GST

00's
00's

00GM

.00GM

.00GM
.00GM

.00GM
.00GM

List (TIW)
ReferPOS
NORM
QPU CDE WSL
12 B 17.97
10 B 32.55
32 B 38.24
24 B 28.68
12 B 14.34
24 B 28.68
24 B 28.68
12 B 14.34

NORM
RETL

FOR PROM REF Fort09:

CASE
DEAL

13.
10.

.20
.00

44
08

.04
10.

08

.08
.04

S

PEC
WSL
17
.55
.80
.60

.30
.60

.60
.30

23FEB22
SPEC RETL
RETL SAVE
2.19 0.10
4.49 0.50
1.29 0.71
1.29 0.71
1.29 0.71
1.29 0.71
1.29 0.71
1.29 0.71

- 08MAR22

PAGE: 11

STORE QTY ON ORDER

PROD

387989
392542
392649
392657

397095
397095

397183
397183

HAND QTY



(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND. RETAILERS Store Prom. List (TIW) FOR PROM REF Fort09: 23FEB22 - 08MAR22 PAGE: 12

BANNER : C-STORE PROMOTIONS Promotion buy period commences: ReferPOS

PROM SPEC DESCRIPTION RETL RUM RETL GST NORM NORM CASE SPEC  SPEC RETL STORE QTY ON ORDER
TYPE TYPE SIZE QPU CDE WSL RETL DEAL WSL  RETL SAVE PROD HAND  QTY
s Shelf Talker NCLS CHICKEN WINGS 1.00RW 1 A 2.55 3.99 0.55 2.00 2.99 1.00 401402
s Shelf Talker JCS CASHEWS SALTED 500.00GM 18 B 176.00 15.49 14.00 162.00 13.99 1.50 410288
s Shelf Talker JCS CASHEWS UNSALTED 500.00GM 18 B 176.00 15.49 14.00 162.00 13.99 1.50 410296
s Shelf Talker JCS MIXED NUTS SALTED 350.00GM 12 B 73.55 9.89 6.00 67.55 8.49 1.40 416196
s Shelf Talker JCS MIXED NUTS UNSALTE350.00GM 12 B 73.55 9.89 6.00 67.55 8.49 1.40 416209
s Shelf Talker JCS OUTBACK MIX 500.00GM 18 B 141.02  12.39 11.00 130.02 10.49 1.90 464921
s Shelf Talker JCS CORN CHIPS NATURAL500.00GM 6 B 28.89 7.59 3.10 25.79  6.49 1.10 498590
s Shelf Talker MOKATE CHOCO BELG CHOC 8.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 3.96 41.52  4.49 1.30 500160
s Shelf Talker JCS BACKYARD BBQ MIX 375.00GM 18 B 84.42 7.69 8.00 76.42  6.49 1.20 500451
s Shelf Talker JCS PISTACHIOS SALTED 375.00GM 18 B 147.00 13.39 9.00 138.00 11.99 1.40 501294
s Shelf Talker NAT CURRIED CHCKN PIES 32.00PK 1 B 4.80 7.35 0.40 4.40 5.99 1.36 560999
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA VANILLA DIET600.00ML 24 B 60.77 4.30 4.55 56.22 3.49 0.81 568050
s Shelf Talker COCA COLA DIET 375ML 6.00PK 4 B 30.42  11.00 7.45 22.97  6.99 4.01 568202
s Shelf Talker JCS POP FICTION P/CORN 80.00GM 12 B 20.00 2.79 2.40 17.60 2.49 0.30 676297
s Shelf Talker JCS POP FICTION P/CORN100.00GM 12 B 20.00 2.79 2.40 17.60 2.49 0.30 676369
s Shelf Talker JCS POP FICTION P/CORN100.00GM 12 B 20.00 2.79 2.40 17.60 2.49 0.30 676414
s Shelf Talker JCS POP FICTION P/CORN120.00GM 12 B 20.00 2.79 2.40 17.60 2.49 0.30 676537
s Shelf Talker MOKATE LATTE CLASSIC  10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 3.96 41.52  4.49 1.30 688335
s Shelf Talker MOKATE LATTE CARAMEL  10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 3.96 41.52  4.49 1.30 688343
s Shelf Talker MOKATE LATTE SALT CML 10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 3.96 41.52  4.49 1.30 688351
s Shelf Talker MOKATE LATTE VANILLA  10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 3.96 41.52  4.49 1.30 688378
s Shelf Talker MOKATE LATTE IRSH CRM 10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 3.96 41.52  4.49 1.30 688394
s Shelf Talker MOKATE LATTE MACCHATO 10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 3.96 41.52  4.49 1.30 688415
s Shelf Talker MOKATE CAPP CLASSIC 10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 3.96 41.52  4.49 1.30 688466
s Shelf Talker MOKATE CAP UNSWT TAST 10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 3.96 41.52  4.49 1.30 688474
s Shelf Talker MOKATE CAPPUCINO CHOC 10.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 3.96 41.52  4.49 1.30 688482
s Shelf Talker MOKATE COCONUT LATTE 8.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 3.96 41.52  4.49 1.30 688503
s Shelf Talker MOKATE RICE LATTE 8.00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79 3.96 41.52  4.49 1.30 688546



(varmtiw) TASMANIAN IND.

BANNER

PROM SPEC
TYPE TYPE

S

S

Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf

Shelf

C-STORE PROMOTIONS

Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker
Talker

Talker

Promotion buy period commences:

DESCRIPTION RET
SIZ
MOKATE OAT LATTE 8.

MOKATE CHOCO WHIT CHOC 8.
SPRITE 375ML
FANTA ORANGE 375ML 6.
C/NB MASTER 9 GRN S/WI680.
C/NB MASTER 9 GRAIN TO0680.
JCS DRIED APRICOTS 500.

PFD FRESH RUMP STEAK 1.

C/NB
C/NB
C/NB
C/NB
C/NB

C/NB

RETAILERS

MASTER

MASTER

MASTER

MASTER

MASTER

MASTER

6.

HIFIBRE 700.
M/GRAIN SA700.
LOAF WHITE700.
LOAF TOAST700.
W/MEAL SAN700.

W/MEAL TOA700.

* x Kk x Kk %

Store Prom. List (TIW)
ReferPOS

L RUM RETL GST NORM NORM
E QPU CDE WSL RETL
00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
00PK 12 A 45.48 5.79
00PK 4 B 30.42 10.15
00PK 4 B 30.42 10.15
00GM 1 A 3.09 4.09
00GM 1 A 3.09 4.09
00GM 18 A 120.00 9.65
00RW 1 A 22.85 29.55
00GM 1 A 3.09 4.09
00GM 1 A 3.09 4.09
00GM 1 A 3.09 4.09
00GM 1 A 3.09 4.09
00GM 1 A 3.09 4.09
00GM 1 A 3.09 4.09
END OF STORE PROM. LIST (TIW) *
NUMBER OF PAGES PRINTED : 13
NUMBER OF RECORDS RETRIEVED: 324

CASE
DEAL

*

.96
.96
.45
.45
.44
.44
.00
.00
.44
.44
.44
.44
.44

.44

S

41.
41.
22.
22.

111.
22.

PEC
WSL

52
52
97
97
.65
.65
00
85
.65
.65
.65
.65
.65
.65

FOR PROM REF Fort09:

23FEB22
SPEC RETL
RETL SAVE
4.49 1.30
4.49 1.30
6.99 3.16
6.99 3.16
3.29 0.80
3.29 0.80
8.49 1.16
5.99 3.56
3.29 0.80
3.29 0.80
3.29 0.80
3.29 0.80
3.29 0.80
3.29 0.80

- 08MAR22

PAGE: 13

STORE QTY ON ORDER

PROD

688554
688562
727090
727138
740164
740172
746507
753539
930064
932588
972467
972600
972619
972790

HAND QTY



